GDLF

Assembly Instructions

Mobile Projection Cabinet HOU790

Note: Please follow the instructions for
more convenient installation.




R
“"\\H‘
y“‘\\‘,“‘”‘
H\‘HH“\\“‘
i) \\“‘H
: M“‘«u
\‘.\un“"\“
W \m.\‘”
\\Nn\‘““
““‘H““»M
“‘\‘H

o
A
5

ﬂ‘t““‘ X
A
""“\
P4 G
W

o:.:‘:
300

8,
) ;““

X “;j"“ X%
’0\“0“ \
& R
QOAX
X0

G

“:;:‘:
X “"0\\\
o‘o‘\\‘"‘ s

OOAX

(+1)
[
E
(+1)
|
| ) @ 3x12mm
[=
) 6x30mm I
U = | | |
(+1) |
| x14
A
1
| x
F 5
x1 ;

(o

F2

1
| x
L

x1

x2(+1)

7

J2

&
‘/é
= v’(ﬁ@@@

N

X
]

J1

@ 4x18mm

D 4x14mm

N |

1 X I
% x1

\ N2

N

x4

02

x1

P2

@ 8x50mm




STEP1

Tighten Bolts Bx2 flush into Part #1 as
shown.

STEP2

Attach the Part #1 and Part #3 with
Screws Ax2.

[

www T

T
S sty
i

i

i

W
A
RRTAND
AR
VAR

i ‘ “W’"O

MO
i
i

|
i

@ 6x40mm

STEP3

Connect the Part #1 and Part #4 as
shown and Connecter Nut Cx2-Turn

Connecter Nuts to lock into place with
bolts to tighten.

STEP4

Attach Part #1 and Part #3 and Part #5
using Screws Ax4.

@ 6x40mm




STEPS

Connect Part #6 and Part #7 as shown and tighten the built-in screw on Part #7 to
secure it. Attach Part #M1 to fasten the support pipe to the backboard as shown
using Screw M2x2. Connect the bottom of the pipe to Part #5 using Screw H.

x1

~,

@ 4x12mm

STEPG STEP7Y

Tighten Bolts Bx2 flush into Part # 8 as Connect Part #3 and Part #8 as shown
shown. Install door catch (F1) using using Connecter Nut Cx2-Turn Connect-
Screw Ex2. er Nuts to lock into place with bolts to
tighten.

@ 3x12mm




STEPS

Attach Part #1 and Part #8 with Screw
AXx2.

STEP9

Tighten Bolts Bx2 flush into Part #2 as
shown.

STEP10

Connect Part #2 and Part #4 as shown
with Connecter Nuts Cx2-Turn Connect-

er Nuts to lock into place with bolts to
tighten.

R
IANSY
1;:;\““\\
AR
RRSRRRES
L\»\“‘x\\‘»‘ssy

7

S
ARSIRNRNER

TSN
R
a8

STEP11

Attach Part #2 to Part #5 and Part #8
with Screws Ax6.




STEP12 STEP13

Insert Socket K2 into the hole of Part #8 | Attach Part #9 and Part #2 and Part #1
and secure it using Screw K1x2. Insert with Screw Dx4.
component L into the hole of Part #3.

@ 4x12mm

STEP14 STEP15

Install Wheels (G1 x2 and G2 x2). Install Accessoires (F2) using Screw Ex2
onto Parts #10 as shown.

Install Door Knob (J1) on Parts #10
using Screws (J2)x2.

Insert hardware (1)x2 into the hole of
Part #10. I

@ 8x30mm

RN
RS
RN
\\\\txxt
S

]
/ 7 Ld

@ 3x18mm

@ 3x12mm




STEP16

Install the door panel, press Hardwares (I) and snap it into the holes of Part #8
and Part #5.

7
l
N il
mm‘l“h T ARNAN
(oD AL
i A
I Al
() i
) i

)
)

)

'0,’0‘,‘0‘0:0,%"

r’ ; (MO
(N
w,'o,’t,:.‘i»'

AL
(%

STEP17

Connect Part #11 and Part #12 as shown and tighten the built-in screw on Part
#12 to secure it.




STEP18

Connect the Part #7 and Part #11 as

shown and tighten the knob on Part #7
to secure it.

STEP19

Align Part #14 and Part #15 with the
designated holes, and then connect
them using Screw O1x4 and Nut O2x4.
(Please note that component 15 has nut
slots, making it more convenient to
insert nut O2 into the slots before tight-
ening screw O1.)

STEP20

Connect Accessory N1 and Part #13 as
shown, align the screw hole position, put

Screw N2 through the hole, and tighten
Knob N3.

STEP21

Connect Part #12 and Part #13 as

shown and tighten the knob on Part #12
to secure it.




ic Part
lastic
kp
blac
the
b on
kno
e
djusting th
by a
iusted
djus
be a
n
ight ca
helg
e .

d
han
by
tray

Id the

ho

to

ed

une

dyo

sening an

b loo

kno

the

ion to

n

ent'? . g

Payraet\te"t injury.

to p

vﬂmﬁ
,,m'o'b'o‘mwu
‘f"‘\“\‘c“‘o“‘mo‘o‘o’f"f
»mmmmm»m
»mmm«mmn
! mummmmu
»mmmmmmo
‘»’0“0‘0‘0“‘?0’0'0’»’0'30"“0’&‘
wmmmmm’om
'»"0'0'0'%'0'0\'0‘»'0‘0‘!‘0’\'0'0’“ i’0“’0’o‘0’0"‘0“’0‘0‘“‘%"‘&‘3»‘»
‘e’3‘.%‘.‘.%‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.%‘&‘»&‘.‘ I)’:“““'“""""""““‘ )
mmummmm« ’~”~’-"‘“-'~ !
o‘»’&‘o‘o’o‘f?&‘o‘"&?o\‘o’&
m"‘om‘mom
‘wmnm‘ )
o \
fhi
' i

AR
i
MY

u‘o‘o%‘o'}‘i’;"m
w‘dmummw
1}}:‘:‘:‘:‘:0:0:0:0‘0‘0‘0‘0"“‘
A {H)
A N
Y
‘mommmm i
,,,,,,,,,,, Wmmmm
Al wmmmu
““0’\\0\:‘}’0"’0’"&0‘0\‘;’.‘« ."“‘.‘.“‘.‘.&?{.‘.‘:0‘0‘“0‘0"
l»‘m‘m‘.““““m
wmm‘&“c"o’o"c’o“
""“0"“‘0‘“¢‘¢‘4‘¢‘o‘¢’o‘¢’o‘:‘¢""
Bl
i
A
L
"0'03'0’6‘;’;%
,mWo‘o'omom»m
‘t"\W“o‘"o‘"""o’o’o’o‘»’o’o“
\“"‘“‘0‘0“’0‘0‘0‘0&0
A
.,’.
1

M“N
i
mmnm

A ey




